

Site #: 283695

Nokuse Mitigation Bank

Freshwater Forested Wetlands

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
Initial Release		DEP	2/11/11	3.16		3.16	CE, QMS, Financial
Credit Release		DEP	3/22/12	3.16		6.32	Pine/brush reduction;exotics
313344-001	9/12/2012	DEP	11/20/12		0.1	6.22	Kaniaris-Lot 10
1381	8/15/2012	NWFWMD	12/14/12		0.2	6.02	Transition Holdings
323056-001	1/14/2014	DEP	6/24/14		0.1	5.92	Kaniaris-lot 9
1573	4/25/2014	NWFWMD	7/28/14		1.45	4.47	FDOT- 331 fm 20 to OwlsHead
1631	9/30/2014	NWFWMD	2/2/15		3.36	1.11	FDOT - us331-Phase C
IND-131-16775-1	8/3/2015	NWFWMD	9/28/15		0.09	1.02	Clary-Glenn Funeral Home
Credit Release		DEP	2/17/16	3.16		4.18	Second Prescribed Fire:groundcover
IND-091-16869-1	12/8/2015	NWFWMD	4/18/16		1.11	3.07	SR 30/Emerald Bay to Tang-O-Mar
IND-133-17232-1	4/7/2016	NWFWMD	7/28/16		0.53	2.54	SR 77 Phase A from CR 279 to N of Sunny Hills Entrance
Credit Release		DEP	2/16/17	3.16		5.7	1st interim credit release
67-0345639-001-EI	11/22/2016	FDEP	6/20/17		2.5	3.2	FDOT SR 77
Credit Release	N/A	FDEP	2/21/19	3.16	0	6.36	Hydrologic Work_(MOD 030)
Credit Release	N/A	FDEP	2/21/19	3.16	0	9.52	First Prescribed Fire and Bed Recontouring_(MOD 030)
Credit Release	N/A	FDEP	2/21/19	3.16	0	12.68	2 nd Interim Success/Brush Reduction_(MOD 030)

Freshwater Wet Flatwoods/Wet Prairie

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
Initial Release		DEP	2/11/11	24.22		24.22	CE, QMS, Financial

Site #: 283695

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
Credit Release		DEP	3/22/12	24.22		48.44	Pine/brush reduction;exotics
1475	4/9/2013	NWFWMD	7/2/13		0.1	48.34	Miramar self storage
1232	12/29/2011	NWFWMD	6/24/14		3.14	45.2	FDOT-US 331, Seg 2
1603	7/10/2014	NWFWMD	11/3/14		1.11	44.09	Wash Co. Schools-KateSmith
66-192177-004	7/3/2014	DEP	11/3/14		2.07	42.02	Gulf Power Co
66-145111-004	9/26/2014	DEP	12/12/14		0.1	41.92	Robert Osborn
1664	12/8/2014	NWFWMD	1/28/15		1.29	40.63	Retreat at Miramar/Wadleigh
1631	9/30/2014	NWFWMD	2/2/15		2.45	38.18	FDOT - us331-Phase C
66-0333933-001	8/28/2015	DEP	9/1/15		0.11	38.07	Mark Holloway
66-334082-001-E1	11/17/2015	DEP	12/14/15		0.05	38.02	Urbina-Ramirez
66-334084-001-E1	11/17/2015	DEP	12/14/15		0.05	37.97	Urbina-Ramirez
IND-131-16960-1	11/18/2015	NWFWMD	12/14/15		2.93	35.04	Chandler Huff, HBC Invest. Hold.
Credit Release		DEP	2/17/16	24.22		59.26	Second Prescribed Fire:groundcover
IND-091-16869-1	12/8/2015	NWFWMD	4/18/16		1.46	57.8	SR 30/Emerald Bay to Tang-O-Mar
IND-091-9801-2	2/9/2016	NWFWMD	6/24/16		0.24	57.56	Peter Bos, Regatta Bay
66-0255548-001-DF	4/3/2015	FDEP	9/7/16		2.95	54.61	WSJS Florida, LLC, dba Rosa del Mar
66-0344870-001-E1	8/30/2016	FDEP	10/11/16		0.03	54.58	Glen Eldredge/Alden Lane
Credit Release		DEP	2/16/17	24.22		78.8	1st interim credit release
67-0345639-001-EI	11/22/2016	FDEP	6/20/17		7.42	71.38	FDOT SR 77
03-53059-001-EI	08/18/2017	FDEP	9/6/17		0.04	71.34	Walton CO. BOCC/Whisper Lane Driveway
66-0345739-001-EI; 66-0345744-001-EI; 66-0345743-001+-EI	10/4/2016	FDEP	3/19/18		0.06	71.28	Dune Allen Beach, Inc-Lots 2,3 & 4_(MOD 029)
Credit Release	N/A	FDEP	2/21/19	24.22	0	95.50	Hydrologic Work_(MOD 030)
Credit Release	N/A	FDEP	2/21/19	24.22	0	119.72	First Prescribed First and Bed Recontouring_(MOD 030)
Credit Release	N/A	FDEP	2/21/19	24.22	0	143.94	2 nd Interim Success/Brush Reduction
0265415-003-EI	2/1/2019	FDEP	5/6/19		0.03	143.91	Bosso, Dentzau & Imhof, Inc.-Crissman Road, Lot 9_(MOD 031)
0371729-001-EI	2/18/2019	FDEP	5/6/19		0.04	143.87	Bosso,Dentzau & Imhof, Inc.-Crissman Road, Lot 10_(MOD 031)

Site #: 283695

Impact Permit Number	Permit Date	Issuing Agency	Ledger Modification	Credit Added	Credit Used	Balance	Impact Permittee Name
0371730-001-EI	2/18/2019	FDEP	5/6/19		0.1	143.77	Bosso, Dentzau & Imhoff, Inc.-Crissman Road, Lot 11_(MOD 032)
IND-131-8486-5	4/18/2019	NWFWMD	5/20/19		1.22	142.55	Helen McCall Mission Play Park_(MOD 033)
0374186-001-EI	3/31/2019	FDEP	6/3/19		0.04	142.51	Charles & Kaylea Windes-Culverted Driveway_(MOD 034)
0374160-001-EI	4/30/2019	FDEP	7/18/19		0.04	142.47	James Caldwell-Lots 23 & 24, E. Point Washington Rd. _(MOD 035)
0365998-001-EI	1/23/2019	FDEP	8/8/19		0.09	142.38	Black Robot Holdings, LLC-Lot 24, 7 th Street South_(MOD 036)
0365990-001-EI	1/23/2019	FDEP	8/8/19		0.09	142.29	Black Robot Holdings, LLC-Lot 22, 7 th Street South_(MOD 036)
0365994-001-EI	1/23/2019	FDEP	8/8/19		0.09	142.20	Black Robot Holdings, LLC-Lot 23, 7 th Street South_(MOD 036)
0370769-002-EM/66	10/10/2019	FDEP	10/25/19		0.05	142.15	Lloyd Brown (MOD_037)